Royal Solent
Yacht Club

Winter Programme
2023/24

Telephone Numbers
Office/Secretary (01983) 760256

Bar (01983) 760239
Kitchen (01983) 760110
Email office@royalsolent.org

Website royalsolent org



Officers of the Royal Solent Yacht Club

2023/24
Commodore Martyn Collinson
Vice Commodore Graham Fell

Rear Commodore Sailing Tom Symes
Rear Commodore House John Poyner
Honorary Treasurer Rob Quain
Secretary Claire Hallett

Bar Hours - 1st October 2023 - 31st March 2024
Monday & Tuesday 12:00 - 15:00
Wednesday - Friday 12:00 - 15:00 & 18:00 - 23:00
Friday - Happy Hour ~ 18:00 - 19:00
Saturday 12:00 - 23:00
Sunday 12:00 - 17:00

Catering Hours
Monday - Wednesday 12:00 - 14:00
Thursday & Friday 12:00 - 14:00 & 18:00 - 20:30
Saturday 12:00 - 14:30 & 18:00 - 20:30
Sunday 12:00 - 14:00

On quiet evenings or afternoons the Bar
may close earlier than advertised.



Key to Symbols

Social Events - Blue Sailing - Red
OCTOBER 2023
Mon 2 Happy Monday Lunch
Tue 3 Pilates
Wed 4 First Wednesday Talk
4 Scottish Country Dancing
Thu 5 Scrabble & Backgammon
Fri 6 RNLI Fish & Chip Night
Sun 8 Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (2)
Mon 9 Happy Monday Lunch
Tue 10 Pilates
Wed 11 Scottish Country Dancing
Thu 12 Film Night - "The Lost King"
Fri 13 Gentlemen's Lunch
Sat 14 Clay Pigeon Shoot & Lunch
Sun 15 Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (3)
Mon 16 Happy Monday Lunch
Tue 17 Pilates
Wed 18 Scottish Country Dancing
Thu 19 Wine Society
Fri 20 Fundraising Live Auction
Sun 22 Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (4)
Mon 23 Happy Monday Lunch
Tue 24 Pilates
Wed 25 Scottish Country Dancing
Fri 27 Ladies’ Lunch
Sun 29 British Summer Time Ends
29 Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (5)
Mon 30 Happy Monday Lunch
Tue 31 Pilates

12:00
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19:00
18:45
19:00
10:30
12:00
09:00
19:00
19:00
12:30
10:00
10:30
12:00
09:00
19:00
18:30
19:30
10:30
12:00
09:00
19:00
TBC

10:30
12:00
09:00



NOVEMBER

Wed 1 First Wednesday Talk 11:00

1 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Thu 2 Scrabble & Backgammon 18:45
Fri 3 Recently Joined Members’ Evening 18:30
Sun 5 Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (6) 10:30

5 Firework Night Supper 19:30
Mon 6 Basic First Aid 10:30

6 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 7 Pilates 09:00
Wed 8 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Thu 9 Film Night "Hallelujah" 19:00
Sat 11 River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (1) 10:30

11 Laying Up Dinner 19:30
Mon 13 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Wed 15 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Fri 17 Curry & Quiz Night 19:00
Sat 18 YOD Annual Dinner & Prize Giving 19:00
Sun 19 River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (2) 10:30
Mon 20 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 21 Pilates 09:00
Wed 22 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Thu 23 Wine Society 18:30
Fri 24 Fundraising Silent Auction 19:30
Sat 25 XOD Annual Dinner 19:00
Sun 26 River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (3) 10:30
Mon 27 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 28 Pilates 09:00
Wed 29 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00



DECEMBER

Sat 2 & Sun 3 - Robin McInnes Picture Sale 10:00
Sun 3 River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (4) 10:30
Mon 4 Basic First Aid 10:30
4 Merry Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 5 Pilates 09:00
Wed 6 First Wednesday Talk 11:00
6 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Thu 7 RNLI Christmas Bazaar at the Club
7 Scrabble & Backgammon 18:45
Fri 8 Gentlemen's Christmas Lunch 12:30
Sat 9 Needles Relief
Sun 10 River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (5) 10:30
Mon 11 Merry Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 12 Pilates 09:00
Wed 13 Yarmouth Senior Citizens’ Christmas Lunch 12:30
13 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Fri 15 Wine Society Christmas Party 18:30
Sat 16 Carols in the Square 19:00
Sun 17 River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (6) 10:30
17 Commodore's Christmas Drinks & Lunch 12:00
Mon 18 Merry Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 19 Pilates 09:00
Thu 21 Christmas Carols at the Club 19:00
Fri 22 Camembert Share 19:00
Sun 24 Christmas Eve Brunch 11:00
Tue 26 Boxing Day Race 10:30
Sun 31 New Year's Eve Party 19:30

JANUARY 2024

Tuesday 2nd to Sunday 14th inclusive: Club closed



JANUARY Cont.

Mon 15 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 16 Pilates 09:00
Wed 17 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Sat 20 Quiz & Curry 19:00
Mon 22 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 23 Pilates 09:00
Wed 24 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Fri 26 Burns Night Dinner 19:00
Mon 29 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 30 Pilates 09:00
Wed 31 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Thu 1 Scrabble & Backgammon 18:45
Mon 5 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 6 Pilates 09:00
Wed 7 First Wednesday Talk 11:00

7 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Thu 8 Film Night "Oppenheimer" 19:00
Sat 10 “S” Party & Silent Disco 19:00
Mon 12 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 13 Pilates 09:00
Wed 14 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Fri 16 Gentlemen's Lunch 12:30
Mon 19 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00
Tue 20 Pilates 09:00
Wed 21 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00
Thu 22 Wine Society 18:30
Sat 24 Bingo Night 19:00

Mon 26 Happy Monday Lunch 12:00



FEBRUARY Cont.

27 Pilates
Wed 28 Scottish Country Dancing

MARCH

Tue

Happy Monday Lunch
Pilates

First Wednesday Talk
Scottish Country Dancing
Scrabble & Backgammon
Karaoke Night

Spring Series R1
Mothering Sunday Lunch
Happy Monday Lunch
Pilates

Scottish Country Dancing
Film Night

Spring Series R2

Happy Monday Lunch
Pilates

Scottish Country Dancing
Wine Society

Spring Series R3

Happy Monday Lunch
Pilates

Scottish Country Dancing
Good Friday Fish & Chip Night
RSYC Boat Jumble
British Summer Time Begins
Spring Series R4

Easter Sunday Lunch

09:00
19:00

12:00
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11:00
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18:45
19:00
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19:00
19:00
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09:00
19:00
19:00
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13:00



APRIL

Wed 3 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00

Thu 4 Scrabble & Backgammon 18:45

Sun 7 Spring Series R5

Wed 10 Scottish Country Dancing 19:00

Sat 13 AGM 11:00
13 Fitting Out Dinner 19:30

Sun 14 Spring Series R6

Wed 17 Scottish Country Dancing & Ceilidh TBC

Sun 21 Spring Series R7

Fri 19 St George's Day Gentlemen's Lunch 12:30

Wed 24 Spence Willard WER S1 R1 17:45

MORE KEY DATES FOR 2024

Sat 25 May - Commodore’s Party
12 - 14 July - Taittinger RSYC Regatta
Sat 3 August - RSYC Summer Party
5 - 8 August - Dinghy Week
12 - 15 August - Sunset Series
17 - 23 August - Folkboat Week
Sat 9 November - Laying Up Dinner



