

Royal Solent Yacht Club

Winter Programme 2023/24

Telephone Numbers

Office/Secretary (01983) 760256 Bar (01983) 760239 Kitchen (01983) 760110

Email Website office@royalsolent.org www.royalsolent.org

Officers of the Royal Solent Yacht Club 2023/24

Commodore Martyn Collinson
Vice Commodore Graham Fell
Rear Commodore Sailing Tom Symes
Rear Commodore House John Poyner
Honorary Treasurer Rob Quain
Secretary Claire Hallett

Bar Hours - 1st October 2023 - 31st March 2024

Monday & Tuesday 12:00 - 15:00

Wednesday - Friday 12:00 - 15:00 & 18:00 - 23:00

Friday - Happy Hour 18:00 - 19:00 Saturday 12:00 - 23:00 Sunday 12:00 - 17:00

Catering Hours

Monday - Wednesday 12:00 - 14:00

Thursday & Friday 12:00 - 14:00 & 18:00 - 20:30

Saturday 12:00 - 14:30 & 18:00 - 20:30

Sunday 12:00 - 14:00

On quiet evenings or afternoons the Bar may close earlier than advertised.

Key to Symbols

Social Events - Blue

Sailing - Red

Jociai	LVC	its blue salling hea	
ОСТО	BER	2023	
Mon	2	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	3	Pilates	09:00
Wed	4	First Wednesday Talk	11:00
	4	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	5	Scrabble & Backgammon	18:45
Fri	6	RNLI Fish & Chip Night	19:00
Sun	8	Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (2)	10:30
Mon	9	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	10	Pilates	09:00
Wed	11	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	12	Film Night - "The Lost King"	19:00
Fri	13	Gentlemen's Lunch	12:30
Sat	14	Clay Pigeon Shoot & Lunch	10:00
Sun	15	Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (3)	10:30
Mon	16	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	17	Pilates	09:00
Wed	18	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	19	Wine Society	18:30
Fri	20	Fundraising Live Auction	19:30
Sun	22	Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (4)	10:30
Mon	23	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	24	Pilates	09:00
Wed	25	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Fri	27	Ladies' Lunch	TBC
Sun	29	British Summer Time Ends	
	29	Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (5)	10:30
Mon	30	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	31	Pilates	09:00

NOVE	MBE	ER .	
Wed	1	First Wednesday Talk	11:00
	1	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	2	Scrabble & Backgammon	18:45
Fri	3	Recently Joined Members' Evening	18:30
Sun	5	Wight Marine Winter Series 1 (6)	10:30
	5	Firework Night Supper	19:30
Mon	6	Basic First Aid	10:30
	6	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	7	Pilates	09:00
Wed	8	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	9	Film Night "Hallelujah"	19:00
Sat	11	River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (1)	10:30
	11	Laying Up Dinner	19:30
Mon	13	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Wed	15	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Fri	17	Curry & Quiz Night	19:00
Sat	18	YOD Annual Dinner & Prize Giving	19:00
Sun	19	River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (2)	10:30
Mon	20	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	21	Pilates	09:00
Wed	22	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	23	Wine Society	18:30
Fri	24	Fundraising Silent Auction	19:30
Sat	25	XOD Annual Dinner	19:00
Sun	26	River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (3)	10:30
Mon	27	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	28	Pilates	09:00
Wed	29	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00

DECEMBER			
Sat 2	& Su	n 3 - Robin McInnes Picture Sale	10:00
Sun	3	River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (4)	10:30
Mon	4	Basic First Aid	10:30
	4	Merry Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	5	Pilates	09:00
Wed	6	First Wednesday Talk	11:00
	6	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	7	RNLI Christmas Bazaar at the Club	
	7	Scrabble & Backgammon	18:45
Fri	8	Gentlemen's Christmas Lunch	12:30
Sat	9	Needles Relief	
Sun	10	River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (5)	10:30
Mon	11	Merry Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	12	Pilates	09:00
Wed	13	Yarmouth Senior Citizens' Christmas Lunch	12:30
	13	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Fri	15	Wine Society Christmas Party	18:30
Sat	16	Carols in the Square	19:00
Sun	17	River Yar Boatyard Winter Series 2 (6)	10:30
	17	Commodore's Christmas Drinks & Lunch	12:00
Mon	18	Merry Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	19	Pilates	09:00
Thu	21	Christmas Carols at the Club	19:00
Fri	22	Camembert Share	19:00
Sun	24	Christmas Eve Brunch	11:00
Tue	26	Boxing Day Race	10:30
Sun	31	New Year's Eve Party	19:30

JANUARY 2024

Tuesday 2nd to Sunday 14th inclusive: Club closed

ARY	Cont.	
15	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
16	Pilates	09:00
17	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
20	Quiz & Curry	19:00
22	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
23	Pilates	09:00
24	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
26	Burns Night Dinner	19:00
29	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
30	Pilates	09:00
31	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
JARY	1	
1	Scrabble & Backgammon	18:45
5	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
6	Pilates	09:00
7	First Wednesday Talk	11:00
7	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
8	Film Night "Oppenheimer"	19:00
10	"S" Party & Silent Disco	19:00
12	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
13	Pilates	09:00
	, ,	19:00
16	Gentlemen's Lunch	12:30
19	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
20	Pilates	09:00
21	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
	•	18:30
24	Bingo Night	19:00
26	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
	15 16 17 20 22 23 24 26 29 30 31 5 6 7 7 8 10 12 13 14 16 19 20 21 22 22 23 24 26 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	16 Pilates 17 Scottish Country Dancing 20 Quiz & Curry 22 Happy Monday Lunch 23 Pilates 24 Scottish Country Dancing 26 Burns Night Dinner 29 Happy Monday Lunch 30 Pilates 31 Scottish Country Dancing IARY 1 Scrabble & Backgammon 5 Happy Monday Lunch 6 Pilates 7 First Wednesday Talk 7 Scottish Country Dancing 8 Film Night "Oppenheimer" 10 "S" Party & Silent Disco 12 Happy Monday Lunch 13 Pilates 14 Scottish Country Dancing 16 Gentlemen's Lunch 19 Happy Monday Lunch 20 Pilates 21 Scottish Country Dancing 22 Wine Society 24 Bingo Night

FEBRU	JAR'	Y Cont.	
Tue	27	Pilates	09:00
Wed	28	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
MAR	H		
Mon	4	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	5	Pilates	09:00
Wed	6	First Wednesday Talk	11:00
	6	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	7	Scrabble & Backgammon	18:45
Sat	9	Karaoke Night	19:00
Sun		Spring Series R1	
	10	Mothering Sunday Lunch	13:00
Mon	11	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	12	Pilates	09:00
Wed	13	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu		Film Night	19:00
Sun	17	Spring Series R2	
Mon		Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue		Pilates	09:00
Wed		Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu		Wine Society	18:30
Sun	24	Spring Series R3	
Mon	25	Happy Monday Lunch	12:00
Tue	26	Pilates	09:00
Wed	27	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Fri	29	Good Friday Fish & Chip Night	19:00
Sat	30	RSYC Boat Jumble	11:30
Sun	31	British Summer Time Begins	
	31	Spring Series R4	
	31	Easter Sunday Lunch	13:00

APRIL			
Wed	3	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Thu	4	Scrabble & Backgammon	18:45
Sun	7	Spring Series R5	
Wed	10	Scottish Country Dancing	19:00
Sat	13	AGM	11:00
	13	Fitting Out Dinner	19:30
Sun	14	Spring Series R6	
Wed	17	Scottish Country Dancing & Ceilidh	TBC
Sun	21	Spring Series R7	
Fri	19	St George's Day Gentlemen's Lunch	12:30
Wed	24	Spence Willard WER S1 R1	17:45

MORE KEY DATES FOR 2024

Sat 25 May - Commodore's Party

12 - 14 July - Taittinger RSYC Regatta

Sat 3 August - RSYC Summer Party

5 - 8 August - **Dinghy Week**

12 - 15 August - Sunset Series

17 - 23 August - Folkboat Week

Sat 9 November - Laying Up Dinner